

EXHIBIT A-2

SECOND AMENDMENT BRANNON CORPORATION INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT

In order to pay for extra work as directed it is necessary to increase the contract amount by \$3535.

Furnish and install bollards, bike rack pad and hydroseeding:	\$18,931.00
Remaining contract amount:	\$15,396.00
Contract increase necessary:	\$3535.00